

2020-005925

Klamath County, Oregon

05/12/2020 10:52:50 AM

Fee: \$107.00

After recording return to: ROGUE RIVER HOLDINGS LLC Attn: Managing Director 774 Mays Blvd, #10-678 Incline Village, NV, 89451

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Memorandum of Option Agreement (the "Amendment"), is entered into effective December 2019, by and between RICHARD V. RAJNUS and DENISE M. PAULSEN WATA Richard V. Rajnus and Denise M. Rajnus jointly as tenants by the entirety ("Owner"), and Rogue River Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), with respect to that certain Memorandum of Option Agreement, dated October 17th, 2017, between Company and Owner and recorded in the land records of Klamath County at 2018-000255 (the "Memorandum").

The parties have amended to the Option Agreement dated October 17th, 2017, wherein Owner granted to Company the sole and exclusive option to purchase the property described in <u>Exhibit</u> A, effective as of December , 2019 (collectively, as amended the "**Option**"). The term of the Option has been extended, and will expire at 11:59 p.m. on December 31st, 2020, or on such later date if extended by the Parties in accordance with the Option Agreement, as Amended.

This Amendment is being executed and recorded in the Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to give notice of the provisions of the Option and will not be deemed or construed to define, limit, or modify the Option in any manner.

[Signature Pages Follow]



"Owner"	"Company"
Richard V. Rajnus and Denise M. Paulsen WATA Richard V. Rajnus and Denise M. Rajnus	ROGUE RIVER HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Ly hy Laran	
Richard V. Rajnus	By: Michael Chestone
Denise M. Paulsen	Its: Managing Director
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF	s day of December, 2019, by RICHARD V.
HEATHER ANNE SCIURBA NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 969717 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2021 STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires:
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on thi PAULSEN .	as day of December, 2019, by DENISE M.
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires:
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this CHESTONE, in their capacity as a duly authorized HOLDINGS LLC.	is day of December, 2019, by MICHAEL T. d representative and on behalf of ROGUE RIVER
)	

Executed as of this day of December, 2019.	
"Owner"	"Company"
Richard V. Rajnus and Denise M. Paulsen WATA Richard V. Rajnus and Denise M. Rajnus	ROGUE RIVER HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Richard V. Rajnus Defiise M. Paulsen	By: Michael Chestone Its: Managing Director
STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF) Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	_ day of December, 2019, by RICHARD V .
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: day of December, 2019, by MICHAEL T.
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR My Commission Expires:

Executed as of this day of December, 2019.	Z O
"Owner"	"Company"
Richard V. Rajnus and Denise M. Paulsen WATA Richard V. Rajnus and Denise M. Rajnus	ROGUE RIVER HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	A
Richard V. Rajnus	16/11
Richard V. Rajnus	By: Michael Chestone
	Its: Managing Director
Denise M. Paulsen	
STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF)	
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this _ RAJNUS.	day of December, 2019, by RICHARD V.
STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF)	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires:
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	day of December, 2019, by DENISE M.
STATE OF	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires:
COUNTY OF	
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	day of December, 2019, by MICHAEL T. epresentative and on behalf of ROGUE RIVER
	NOTADY DUDI IC FOR
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California) County of Nevada)
On 1/7/20 before me, lam Divens , Notary Public,
personally appeared, Michael Chestone
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PAM BIVENS Comm. #2302299 Notary Public - California To Nevada County Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2023
Ram Buens
Notary Public Signature Seal
THIS OPTIONAL INFORMATION SECTION IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW BUT MAY BE BENEFICIAL TO PERSONS RELYING ON THIS NOTARIZED DOCUMENT
Title or Type of Document Amend most to Memorandu mot aption Agreemen
Date of Document Number of Pages
Signers(s) Other Than Named Above

To order supplies contact the Academy of Notaries Public at www.notary-courses.com or call (916) 722-1633

Exhibit A

Legal Description of Property

Remainder of Parcel ID R110365

Those portions of Government Lots 3 and 6, Section 16, Township 41 South, Range 12 East, of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying North of the Merrill-Malin Highway;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to Pacific Power & Light Company by Instrument recorded in Deed Volume 67, page 224, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon:

ALSO EXCEPTING the following described parcel: Beginning at the Northeast corner of above described parcel; thence South 425 feet; thence West 600 feet; thence North 425 feet; and thence East 600 feet to the point of beginning.

AND ALSO EXCEPTING that portion conveyed to United States of America by Warranty Deed recorded November 14, 1991, in Volume M91, page 23879, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

AND ALSO EXCEPTING that portion conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon by Deed recorded on July 23, 1912, in Volume 37, page 478, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon (Merrill-Malin Highway and Drazil Road).

AND ALSO EXCEPTING that portion of Government Lots 3 and 6, Section 16, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows.

Beginning at the northwest corner of that certain parcel of land described in that Warranty Deed to the California Oregon Power Company, recorded on July 6, 1925, in Book 67, Page 224, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, monumented with a 5/8" rebar capped "Truline", from which the North 1/4 Corner of said Section 16 bears North 01°13'32" West, 2528.61 feet distant (North 01°25' West, 2519.0 feet by record);

Thence North 00°14'53" East, 49.33 feet:

Thence South 89°48'28" East, 148.67 feet:

Thence South 00°18'13" West, 149.33 feet, more or less, to a point on the accepted and monumented northerly right-of-way line of State Route 50 (Klamath Falls-Malin highway);

Thence along said northerly right-of-way line, North 89°49'01" West, 48.67 feet to the southeast corner of said Warranty Deed parcel, monumented with a 5/8" rebar capped "Truline";

Thence departing said northerly right-of-way line, along the easterly line of said Warranty Deed parcel, North 00°18'13" East, 100.23 feet (North 0°47' West, 100.0 feet by record) to the northeast corner of said Warranty Deed parcel, monumented with a 5/8" rebar capped "Truline";

Thence along the northerly line of said Warranty Deed parcel, North 89°48'28" West, 100.19 feet (South 89°13' West, 100.0 feet, more or less, by record) to the Point of Beginning.

Containing 21.76 acres, more or less.